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Adult Silver Free Skate - Final Standings 
  1 MARY ELLEN GABLER, DUPAGE FSC 
 
Beginner Free Skate Group A - Final Standings 
  1 KRISTEN SARKISIAN, SKOKIE VALLEY SC 
  2 RYAN BEDARD, SKOKIE VALLEY SC 
  3 ELIZABETH KARAGIANNES, SOUTHPORT SC 
  4 SARAH LIBERATORE, ARCTIC FSC 
  5 JOY PENG, SKOKIE VALLEY SC 
  6 SOFIA SIMON, DUPAGE FSC 
  7 CASSIDY KIROV, ST. LOUIS SC 
 
Beginner Free Skate Group B - Final Standings 
  1 CHRISTINA TENZIN, FSC MADISON 
  2 SARAH MINER, SPRINGFIELD FSC 
  3 CAROLYN BYRD, SKOKIE VALLEY SC 
  4 KAITLYN ALICZ, NORTHERN ICE SC 
  5 SHARON KORETSKOR, SKOKIE VALLEY SC 
  6 OLIVIA DIIORIO, NORTHERN ICE SC 
 
Beginner Free Skate Group C - Final Standings 
  1 MELISSA TRUJILLO, CHICAGO FSC 
  2 EMMA MORAVEC, NORTHERN ICE SC 
  3 JENNIFER YUAN, GLENWOOD FSC 
  4 JOSILYN DOSTAL, NORTHERN ICE SC 
  5 MEREDITH CARBONETTI, DUPAGE FSC 
  6 ELIZABETH NEJDL, GLENWOOD FSC 
  7 JULIA HOWELL, NORTHERN ICE SC 
 
Beginner Girls Compulsory Moves Group A - Final Standings 
  1 CHRISTINA TENZIN, FSC MADISON 
  2 ELIZABETH KARAGIANNES, SOUTHPORT SC 
  3 CAROLYN BYRD, SKOKIE VALLEY SC 
  4 SOFIA SIMON, DUPAGE FSC 
  5 SARAH MINER, SPRINGFIELD FSC 
 
Beginner Girls Compulsory Moves Group B - Final Standings 
  1 MELISSA TRUJILLO, CHICAGO FSC 
  2 JENNIFER YUAN, GLENWOOD FSC 
  3 ELIZABETH NEJDL, GLENWOOD FSC 
  4 JULIA HOWELL, NORTHERN ICE SC 
 
Beginner Jumps - Final Standings 
  1 JULIA HOWELL, NORTHERN ICE SC 
  2 SOFIA SIMON, DUPAGE FSC 
 
Beginner Spins - Final Standings 
  1 SARAH MINER, SPRINGFIELD FSC 
 
Intermediate Jumps Group A - Final Standings 
  1 SARAH JO MCCORD, VALLEY FSC 
  2 SARA HARRIS, SKOKIE VALLEY SC 
  3 MADELINE AYBAR, SKOKIE VALLEY SC 
 

Intermediate Jumps Group B - Final Standings 
  1 ASHLEY CORRIGAN, NORTHERN ICE SC 
  2 LYDIA MENSCHER, ST. PETERS FSA 
  3 KATHERINE THOMAS, ST. LOUIS SC 
  4 CAITLIN WONG, DUPAGE FSC 
 
Intermediate Spins Group A - Final Standings 
  1 ASHLEY CORRIGAN, NORTHERN ICE SC 
  2 SARAH JO MCCORD, VALLEY FSC 
 
Intermediate Spins Group B - Final Standings 
  1 KATHERINE THOMAS, ST. LOUIS SC 
  2 LYDIA MENSCHER, ST. PETERS FSA 
  3 CAITLIN WONG, DUPAGE FSC 
 
Juvenile Boys Jumps - Final Standings 
  1 DANNY NEUDECKER, BROADMOOR SC 
  2 SPENCER SIMON, SKOKIE VALLEY SC 
 
Juvenile Compulsory Moves Group A - Final Standings 
  1 SAMANTHA TORREY, WAGON WHEEL FSC 
  2 ELYSSA KRAEGER, INDIVIDUAL MEMBER 
  3 ISABELLA SOPHIA DALLA VALLE, SKOKIE VALLEY SC 
  4 LAUREN TOWNSEND, DUPAGE FSC 
  5 CAROLINE MCCORMICK, FSC MADISON 
 
Juvenile Compulsory Moves Group B - Final Standings 
  1 ANDREA PERTL, FOND DU LAC BLUELINE FSC 
  2 LAUREN KARLIN, DUPAGE FSC 
  3 ALYSSE KIRKMAN, DUPAGE FSC 
  4 TORY PATSIS, SKOKIE VALLEY SC 
  5 CHRISTINA WIRTZ, FOND DU LAC BLUELINE FSC 
  6 SPENCER SIMON, SKOKIE VALLEY SC 
 
Juvenile Jumps Group A - Final Standings 
  1 THEODORA GHERMAN, DUPAGE FSC 
  2 EMILY MOON, JORDAN VALLEY FSC 
  3 ISABELLA SOPHIA DALLA VALLE, SKOKIE VALLEY SC 
  4 SAMANTHA PUHL, WISCONSIN FSC 
  5 BRADIE TENNELL, WAGON WHEEL FSC 
 
Juvenile Jumps Group B - Final Standings 
  1 ANDREA PERTL, FOND DU LAC BLUELINE FSC 
  2 MAGGIE SCHERMERHORN, SKOKIE VALLEY SC 
  3 DANA HUGHES, NORTHERN ICE SC 
  4 JOY WEINBERG, SKOKIE VALLEY SC 
  5 ELIZABETH VIAN, SKOKIE VALLEY SC 
  6 RACHEL LENZ, VALLEY FSC 
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Juvenile Spins Group A - Final Standings 
  1 FALYN FRANZ, DUPAGE FSC 
  2 THEODORA GHERMAN, DUPAGE FSC 
  3 EMILY MOON, JORDAN VALLEY FSC 
  4 ISABELLA SOPHIA DALLA VALLE, SKOKIE VALLEY SC 
  5 SAMANTHA PUHL, WISCONSIN FSC 
 
Juvenile Spins Group B - Final Standings 
  1 MAGGIE SCHERMERHORN, SKOKIE VALLEY SC 
  2 LAUREN KARLIN, DUPAGE FSC 
  3 DANNY NEUDECKER, BROADMOOR SC 
  4 TORY PATSIS, SKOKIE VALLEY SC 
  5 JOY WEINBERG, SKOKIE VALLEY SC 
 
Limited Beginner Compulsory Moves Group A - Final Standings 
  1 AMELIA SEMAAN, NORTHERN ICE SC 
  2 CARLY LEONARD, GLENWOOD FSC 
  3 PAIGE ZOLNIEREK, SPRINGFIELD FSC 
  4 ZERAH KRUBECK, SKOKIE VALLEY SC 
  5 ISABELLA ZARDINI, NORTHERN ICE SC 
 
Limited Beginner Compulsory Moves Group B - Final Standings 
  1 ALEXANDRA DEMMA, GLENWOOD FSC 
  2 ANDREA HARKER, NORTHERN ICE SC 
  3 VICTORIA KELLY, DUPAGE FSC 
  4 GRACE LINENGER, TWIN BAYS SC 
  5 CAROLINE CANFIELD, DUPAGE FSC 
 
Limited Beginner Compulsory Moves Group C - Final Standings 
  1 NIA TOHME, GLENWOOD FSC 
  2 MADELYN CROFT, CUTTING EDGE FSC 
  3 PAIGE NICOLE RYDBERG, NORTHERN ICE SC 
  4 SARAH CARRIER, NORTHERN ICE SC 
  5 ELIZABETH AYERS, SKOKIE VALLEY SC 
 
Limited Beginner Free Skate Group A - Final Standings 
  1 ISABELLA ZARDINI, NORTHERN ICE SC 
  2 GRACE LINENGER, TWIN BAYS SC 
  3 AMELIA SEMAAN, NORTHERN ICE SC 
  4 ARIELA MASARSKY, DUPAGE FSC 
  5 ZERAH KRUBECK, SKOKIE VALLEY SC 
  6 PAIGE ZOLNIEREK, SPRINGFIELD FSC 
 
Limited Beginner Free Skate Group B - Final Standings 
  1 ANDREA HARKER, NORTHERN ICE SC 
  2 ALEXANDRA DEMMA, GLENWOOD FSC 
  3 PAIGE NICOLE RYDBERG, NORTHERN ICE SC 
  4 CARLY LEONARD, GLENWOOD FSC 
  5 CAROLINE CANFIELD, DUPAGE FSC 
  6 VICTORIA KELLY, DUPAGE FSC 
 

Limited Beginner Free Skate Group C - Final Standings 
  1 ELIANA BIGGERS, NORTHERN ICE SC 
  2 MADELYN CROFT, CUTTING EDGE FSC 
  3 NICOLE FRIDMAN, NORTHERN ICE SC 
  4 NIA TOHME, GLENWOOD FSC 
  5 LEANA GOLDMAN, NORTHERN ICE SC 
  6 SARAH CARRIER, NORTHERN ICE SC 
  7 ELIZABETH AYERS, SKOKIE VALLEY SC 
 
Limited Beginner Jumps - Final Standings 
  1 PAIGE NICOLE RYDBERG, NORTHERN ICE SC 
  2 ELIZABETH AYERS, SKOKIE VALLEY SC 
  3 AMELIA SEMAAN, NORTHERN ICE SC 
  4 ISABELLA ZARDINI, NORTHERN ICE SC 
  5 ZERAH KRUBECK, SKOKIE VALLEY SC 
 
Novice Jumps - Final Standings 
  1 MCKINZIE DANIELS, SPRINGFIELD FSC 
  2 ERICA FEALKO, DUPAGE FSC 
  3 LOUGHLIN WYLIE, BRAEMAR CITY OF LAKES... 
  4 MACKENZIE PEDERSEN, ROCKY MOUNTAIN FSC 
  5 CARALINE BROCKMAN, VALLEY FSC 
 
Novice Spins Group A - Final Standings 
  1 MACKENZIE PEDERSEN, ROCKY MOUNTAIN FSC 
  2 LOUGHLIN WYLIE, BRAEMAR CITY OF LAKES... 
  3 CARALINE BROCKMAN, VALLEY FSC 
 
Novice Spins Group B - Final Standings 
  1 MORGAN BELL, ROCKY MOUNTAIN FSC 
  2 CAITLIN RAMSEY, SKOKIE VALLEY SC 
 
Open Juvenile Compulsory Moves - Final Standings 
  1 AIMEE EVANS, NORTHERN ICE SC 
  2 ASHLEY KINDERMAN, FOND DU LAC BLUELINE FSC 
  3 CORRIE LEE, FSC MADISON 
  4 NICOLE KRAFT, SWAN CITY ICE SKATERS 
  5 RACHEL MUSSELWHITE, SKOKIE VALLEY SC 
  6 KASEY APONTE, DUPAGE FSC 
  7 KEREN GRONER, SKOKIE VALLEY SC 
 
Open Juvenile Girls Jumps - Final Standings 
  1 JORDAN POWER, DUPAGE FSC 
  2 LAUREN KELLIHER, DUPAGE FSC 
  3 AIMEE EVANS, NORTHERN ICE SC 
 
Open Juvenile Spins - Final Standings 
  1 CORRIE LEE, FSC MADISON 
  2 JORDAN POWER, DUPAGE FSC 
  3 CARLI KEBBY, NORTHERN ICE SC 
  4 LAUREN KELLIHER, DUPAGE FSC 
  5 SAMANTHA MOCARSKI, NORTHERN ICE SC 
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Pre-Juvenile Boys Compulsory Moves - Final Standings 
  1 KEVIN LEE, FSC MADISON 
  2 ERIC GAN STINEHART, SKOKIE VALLEY SC 
 
Pre-Juvenile Boys Free Skate - Final Standings 
  1 ERIC GAN STINEHART, SKOKIE VALLEY SC 
  2 KEVIN LEE, FSC MADISON 
  3 ANDREW BROWN, WAGON WHEEL FSC 
  4 ANDREW SENA, SWAN CITY ICE SKATERS 
  5 KEENAN PROCHNOW, DUPAGE FSC 
 
Pre-Juvenile Compulsory Moves Group A - Final Standings 
  1 HALEY WINT, DUPAGE FSC 
  2 ESTHER PARK, DUPAGE FSC 
  3 ELEANOR FEINMAN, WISCONSIN FSC 
  4 KATE JINAKUNWIPHAT, SKOKIE VALLEY SC 
  5 CAROLINE EVINS, DUPAGE FSC 
 
Pre-Juvenile Compulsory Moves Group B - Final Standings 
  1 KRISTIN CHIVERS, DUPAGE FSC 
  2 MEGAN LEE, SKOKIE VALLEY SC 
  3 CHLOE GATES, TWIN BAYS SC 
  4 MIKAELLA FABER, WAGON WHEEL FSC 
  5 EMILY SPENGLER, GLENWOOD FSC 
  6 HANNAH HUMY, CHICAGO FSC 
 
Pre-Juvenile Compulsory Moves Group C - Final Standings 
  1 JULIANA LEE, SKOKIE VALLEY SC 
  2 KAYLA HANSON, GLENWOOD FSC 
  3 NATALIE KENLEY, WAGON WHEEL FSC 
  4 ALEXIS SCHMITT, WAUPUN FSC 
  5 SAMI MIZOCK, WAGON WHEEL FSC 
  6 MAMIE KENAR, SOUTHPORT SC 
 
Pre-Juvenile Compulsory Moves Group D - Final Standings 
  1 COURTNEY PETERSEN, FSC MADISON 
  2 MADALYN KOZUCH, DUPAGE FSC 
  3 RACHEL BUTLER, SKOKIE VALLEY SC 
  4 NATALIE KIRST, FSC MADISON 
 
Pre-Juvenile Compulsory Moves Group E - Final Standings 
  1 AHANNA KERNIS, NORTHERN ICE SC 
  2 LAUREN SZANDZIK, DUPAGE FSC 
  3 HANNAH TOVO, GLENWOOD FSC 
  4 AMANDA MATTNER, NORTHERN ICE SC 
  5 STACEY SMITH, NORTHERN ICE SC 
 

Pre-Juvenile Girls Free Skate Group A - Final Standings 
  1 ISABELLA FALSETTI, ARCTIC FSC 
  2 ESTHER PARK, DUPAGE FSC 
  3 CELIA GLASTERIS, DUPAGE FSC 
  4 FRANCESCA BLOCK, SKOKIE VALLEY SC 
  5-TIE SKYLA SWAIN, WAGON WHEEL FSC 
  5-TIE CAROLINE EVINS, DUPAGE FSC 
  7 ERIN CULLEN, DUPAGE FSC 
 
Pre-Juvenile Girls Free Skate Group B - Final Standings 
  1 OLIVIA KEILS, ARCTIC FSC 
  2 HALEY WINT, DUPAGE FSC 
  3 ELEANOR FEINMAN, WISCONSIN FSC 
  4 GRACE HOGER, LAKELAND FSC 
  5 KATE JINAKUNWIPHAT, SKOKIE VALLEY SC 
 
Pre-Juvenile Girls Free Skate Group C - Final Standings 
  1 KRISTIN CHIVERS, DUPAGE FSC 
  2 CHLOE GATES, TWIN BAYS SC 
  3 REBECCA SERRANO, ST. LOUIS SC 
  4 EMILY SPENGLER, GLENWOOD FSC 
  5 HOLLY DOWELL, SKOKIE VALLEY SC 
  6 SIMARPREET GADHOKE, NORTHERN ICE SC 
  7 HANNAH HUMY, CHICAGO FSC 
 
Pre-Juvenile Girls Free Skate Group D - Final Standings 
  1 JORDAN HILSENHOFF, SOUTHERN WISCONSIN FSC 
  2 NATALIE KENLEY, WAGON WHEEL FSC 
  3 MARINA BOLAM, NORTHERN ICE SC 
  4 MEGAN LEE, SKOKIE VALLEY SC 
  5 JULIANA LEE, SKOKIE VALLEY SC 
  6 MIKAELLA FABER, WAGON WHEEL FSC 
  7 SAMI MIZOCK, WAGON WHEEL FSC 
 
Pre-Juvenile Girls Free Skate Group E - Final Standings 
  1 SAMANTHA PEARSALL, CHICAGO FSC 
  2 JORDAN ALEXANDER, CHICAGO FSC 
  3 JESSICA MOONCOTCH, DUPAGE FSC 
  4 KAYLA HANSON, GLENWOOD FSC 
  5 ALEXIS SCHMITT, WAUPUN FSC 
  6 MAMIE KENAR, SOUTHPORT SC 
  7 STEPHANIE SINTETAS, SKOKIE VALLEY SC 
 
Pre-Juvenile Girls Free Skate Group F - Final Standings 
  1 DIANE MUTING, DUPAGE FSC 
  2 TAYLER HUGHES, SOUTHERN WISCONSIN FSC 
  3 ALANA JUODVALKIS, DUPAGE FSC 
  4 CASSIE HOGER, LAKELAND FSC 
  5 MADALYN KOZUCH, DUPAGE FSC 
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Pre-Juvenile Girls Free Skate Group G - Final Standings 
  1 COURTNEY PETERSEN, FSC MADISON 
  2 BRITTANY VERHULST, CHICAGO FSC 
  3 KALI PIKE, NORTHERN ICE SC 
  4 LISA MORGAN, CHICAGO FSC 
  5 AMANDA MATTNER, NORTHERN ICE SC 
  6 ERIN GAGNER, NORTHERN ICE SC 
  7 NATALIE KIRST, FSC MADISON 
  8 HANNAH TOVO, GLENWOOD FSC 
 
Pre-Juvenile Jumps - Final Standings 
  1 KRISTIN CHIVERS, DUPAGE FSC 
  2 JORDAN HILSENHOFF, SOUTHERN WISCONSIN FSC 
  3 ASHLEY FAVIA, WAGON WHEEL FSC 
  4 ESTHER PARK, DUPAGE FSC 
  5 ALEXIS SCHMITT, WAUPUN FSC 
  6 JULIANA LEE, SKOKIE VALLEY SC 
 
Pre-Juvenile Spins Group A - Final Standings 
  1 ESTHER PARK, DUPAGE FSC 
  2 ELEANOR FEINMAN, WISCONSIN FSC 
  3 ASHLEY FAVIA, WAGON WHEEL FSC 
  4 SIMARPREET GADHOKE, NORTHERN ICE SC 
 
Pre-Juvenile Spins Group B - Final Standings 
  1 JULIANA LEE, SKOKIE VALLEY SC 
  2 JESSICA MOONCOTCH, DUPAGE FSC 
  3 JORDAN HILSENHOFF, SOUTHERN WISCONSIN FSC 
  4 KEVIN LEE, FSC MADISON 
  5 SAMI MIZOCK, WAGON WHEEL FSC 
  6 ALEXIS SCHMITT, WAUPUN FSC 
 
Pre-Juvenile Spins Group C - Final Standings 
  1 LAUREN SZANDZIK, DUPAGE FSC 
  2 RACHEL BUTLER, SKOKIE VALLEY SC 
  3 HANNAH HENKEL, NORTHERN ICE SC 
  4 STACEY SMITH, NORTHERN ICE SC 
  5 AHANNA KERNIS, NORTHERN ICE SC 
 
Preliminary Artistic - Final Standings 
  1 KYLA SULLIVAN, NORTHERN ICE SC 
  2 VINCENT KIROV, ST. LOUIS SC 
 
Preliminary Boys Free Skate - Final Standings 
  1 JACOB SIMON, SKOKIE VALLEY SC 
  2 VINCENT KIROV, ST. LOUIS SC 
 

Preliminary Compulsory Moves Group A - Final Standings 
  1 LAUREN MARINES, SPRINGFIELD FSC 
  2 JORDYN JENSEN, CHICAGO FSC 
  3 REAGAN LIBERATORE, ARCTIC FSC 
  4 ANATOLIA SYED, DUPAGE FSC 
  5 RACHEL HEINZ, DUPAGE FSC 
  6 KATARINA PEARSON, DUPAGE FSC 
 
Preliminary Compulsory Moves Group B - Final Standings 
  1 LINDSEY ANDERSON, DUPAGE FSC 
  2 SARAH NELSON, SOUTHPORT SC 
  3 LINWAN LEWIS, DUPAGE FSC 
  4 MATILDA CAHILL, FSC MADISON 
  5 KELLI MARCIN, NORTHERN ICE SC 
 
Preliminary Compulsory Moves Group C - Final Standings 
  1 SHUR BATMUNKH, NORTHERN ICE SC 
  2-TIE CAITLIN TUCKER, NORTHERN ICE SC 
  2-TIE ALLISON PASSANEAU, DUPAGE FSC 
  4 ABIGAL KOELLER, INDIVIDUAL MEMBER 
 
Preliminary Girls Free Skate Group A - Final Standings 
  1 ANATOLIA SYED, DUPAGE FSC 
  2 REAGAN  LIBERATORE, ARCTIC FSC 
  3 RACHEL HEINZ, DUPAGE FSC 
  4 ASHLEY HOLLENBRAND, SOUTHERN WISCONSIN 

FSC 
  5 AMY XIE, DUPAGE FSC 
  6 LAUREN MARINES, SPRINGFIELD FSC 
 
Preliminary Girls Free Skate Group B - Final Standings 
  1 MORGAN  HUGHES, SOUTHERN FSC 
  2 KYLIE HELLENBRAND, SOUTHERN WISCONSIN FSC 
  3 LINDSEY ANDERSON, DUPAGE FSC 
  4 JORDYN JENSEN, CHICAGO FSC 
  5 REINA NAGASKA, CHICAGO FSC 
  6 KATARINA PEARSON, DUPAGE FSC 
 
Preliminary Girls Free Skate Group C - Final Standings 
  1 AKANE SHIMOMURA, DUPAGE FSC 
  2 KYLIE ADAMEC, WISCONSIN FSC 
  3 KYLA SULLIVAN, NORTHERN ICE SC 
  4 KELLI MARCIN, NORTHERN ICE SC 
  5 NICOLE MIKRUT, WAGON WHEEL FSC 
  6 LINWAN LEWIS, DUPAGE FSC 
 
Preliminary Girls Free Skate Group D - Final Standings 
  1 JESSICA HOGAN, DUPAGE FSC 
  2 SYDNEY COOK, DUPAGE FSC 
  3 CAITLIN TUCKER, NORTHERN ICE SC 
  4 ABIGAL KOELLER, INDIVIDUAL MEMBER 
  5 SARAH NELSON, SOUTHPORT SC 
  6 MATILDA CAHILL, FSC MADISON 
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Preliminary Girls Free Skate Group E - Final Standings 
  1 LAUREN STOKLOSA, DUPAGE FSC 
  2 ALLISON PASSANEAU, DUPAGE FSC 
  3 NICOLE DRAKE, DUPAGE FSC 
  4 SHUR BATMUNKH, NORTHERN ICE SC 
  5 MADELAINE STANFORD, GLENWOOD FSC 
  6 CLAUDIA GROMKIEWICZ, DUPAGE FSC 
 
Preliminary Jumps Group A - Final Standings 
  1 JORDYN JENSEN, CHICAGO FSC 
  2 JACOB SIMON, SKOKIE VALLEY SC 
  3 LAUREN MARINES, SPRINGFIELD FSC 
  4 KYLIE ADAMEC, WISCONSIN FSC 
 
Preliminary Jumps Group B - Final Standings 
  1 SHUR BATMUNKH, NORTHERN ICE SC 
  2 CAITLIN TUCKER, NORTHERN ICE SC 
  3 ASHLEY PANTLE, WAGON WHEEL FSC 
  4 NICOLE MIKRUT, WAGON WHEEL FSC 
 
Preliminary Spins Group A - Final Standings 
  1 LAUREN MARINES, SPRINGFIELD FSC 
  2 JORDYN JENSEN, CHICAGO FSC 
  3 KATARINA PEARSON, DUPAGE FSC 
  4 KELLI MARCIN, NORTHERN ICE SC 
 
Preliminary Spins Group B - Final Standings 
  1 SHUR BATMUNKH, NORTHERN ICE SC 
  2 NICOLE MIKRUT, WAGON WHEEL FSC 
  3 CAITLIN TUCKER, NORTHERN ICE SC 
  4 MATILDA CAHILL, FSC MADISON 
  5 ASHLEY PANTLE, WAGON WHEEL FSC 
 
Pre-Preliminary 1 Artistic - Final Standings 
  1 JACOB LOCK, INDIVIDUAL MEMBER 
  2 RACHAEL BREYER, WISCONSIN FSC 
  3 LAUREN BEAR, FSC ROCKFORD 
  4 MOLLY DAVIES, TWIN BAYS SC 
  5 DELANEY SULLIVAN, NORTHERN ICE SC 
 
Pre-Preliminary 1 Boys Compulsory Moves - Final Standings 
  1 THOMAS TENZIN, FSC MADISON 
  2 ADAM KRAL, GLENWOOD FSC 
  3 JACOB LOCK, INDIVIDUAL MEMBER 
 
Pre-Preliminary 1 Boys Free Skate - Final Standings 
  1 THOMAS TENZIN, FSC MADISON 
  2 ADAM KRAL, GLENWOOD FSC 
  3 JACOB LOCK, INDIVIDUAL MEMBER 
 

Pre-Preliminary 1 Compulsory Moves Group A - Final 
Standings 

  1 MOLLY DAVIES, TWIN BAYS SC 
  2 HILARY ASHER, SKOKIE VALLEY SC 
  3 CASSIDY LEONARD, GLENWOOD FSC 
  4 JULIA KARPILOVSKY, SKOKIE VALLEY SC 
  5 LAUREN BEAR, FSC ROCKFORD 
  6 VICTORIA MORIARTY, GLENWOOD FSC 
 
Pre-Preliminary 1 Compulsory Moves Group B - Final 

Standings 
  1 HALEY VIHNANEK, DUPAGE FSC 
  2 GWYNETH HU, DUPAGE FSC 
  3 MARIA VON ELLM-MCKENNA, CUTTING EDGE FSC 
  4 NICOLE ANNE SANTIAGO, SOUTHPORT SC 
  5 KEREN GEKKER, DUPAGE FSC 
  6 ALLISON MOOL, SPRINGFIELD FSC 
 
Pre-Preliminary 1 Compulsory Moves Group C - Final 

Standings 
  1 KOURTNEY KRATT, SKOKIE VALLEY SC 
  2 EMILY FINGER, NORTHERN ICE SC 
  3 SAMANTHA MOOL, SPRINGFIELD FSC 
  4 ZOE WILSON, DUPAGE FSC 
  5 CHLOE LEONARD, GLENWOOD FSC 
  6 KIMBERLY NOTHDURFT, NORTHERN ICE SC 
 
Pre-Preliminary 1 Compulsory Moves Group D - Final 

Standings 
  1 SARAH HAUGH, DUPAGE FSC 
  2 KATRINA FOSTER, DUPAGE FSC 
  3 TRISHA NICKERSON, NORTHERN ICE SC 
  4 ELLYSE HENKLE, GLENWOOD FSC 
  5 RENATA FINDLING, NORTHERN ICE SC 
 
Pre-Preliminary 1 Compulsory Moves Group E - Final Standings 
  1 EMILY ARIDA, SOUTHERN WISCONSIN FSC 
  2 KATIE KRATT, SKOKIE VALLEY SC 
  3 BRITTANY KARLIN, DUPAGE FSC 
  4 MADDIE OLSON, SOUTHPORT SC 
  5 LAUREN TRANT, INDIVIDUAL MEMBER 
  6 SIERRA GENSTER, INDIVIDUAL MEMBER 
  7 SARAH SMITH, DUPAGE FSC 
 
Pre-Preliminary 1 Girls Free Skate Group A - Final Standings 
  1 LAUREN BEAR, FSC ROCKFORD 
  2 CASSIDY LEONARD, GLENWOOD FSC 
  3 VICTORIA MORIARTY, GLENWOOD FSC 
  4 HILARY ASHER, SKOKIE VALLEY SC 
  5 MOLLY DAVIES, TWIN BAYS SC 
  6 JULIA KARPILOVSKY, SKOKIE VALLEY SC 
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Pre-Preliminary 1 Girls Free Skate Group B - Final Standings 
  1 ALLISON MOOL, SPRINGFIELD FSC 
  2 LINDSAY WEINSTEIN, DUPAGE FSC 
  3 GWYNETH HU, DUPAGE FSC 
  4 HALEY VIHNANEK, DUPAGE FSC 
  5 KEREN GEKKER, DUPAGE FSC 
  6 MARIA VON ELLM-MCKENNA, CUTTING EDGE FSC 
  7 NICOLE ANNE SANTIAGO, SOUTHPORT SC 
 
Pre-Preliminary 1 Girls Free Skate Group C - Final Standings 
  1 NATASHA JOUKOVA, DUPAGE FSC 
  2 SAMANTHA LEE, MT CLEMENS FSC 
  3 DELANEY SULLIVAN, NORTHERN ICE SC 
  4 OLIVIA ALLAN, DUPAGE FSC 
  5 ZOE WILSON, DUPAGE FSC 
  6 EMILY FINGER, NORTHERN ICE SC 
  7 ELIZABETH KELLY, DUPAGE FSC 
 
Pre-Preliminary 1 Girls Free Skate Group D - Final Standings 
  1 SAMANTHA MOOL, SPRINGFIELD FSC 
  2 KOURTNEY KRATT, SKOKIE VALLEY SC 
  3 LAUREN SCOTT, SKOKIE VALLEY SC 
  4 EMILY NEWELL, NORTHERN ICE SC 
  5 KIMBERLY NOTHDURFT, NORTHERN ICE SC 
  6 CHLOE LEONARD, GLENWOOD FSC 
 
Pre-Preliminary 1 Girls Free Skate Group E - Final Standings 
  1 KATRINA FOSTER, DUPAGE FSC 
  2 NINAROSE GARNELLO, DUPAGE FSC 
  3 SARAH HAUGH, DUPAGE FSC 
  4 BRIANCA BRUCATO, GLENWOOD FSC 
  5 TRISHA NICKERSON, NORTHERN ICE SC 
  6 RENATA FINDLING, NORTHERN ICE SC 
 
Pre-Preliminary 1 Girls Free Skate Group F - Final Standings 
  1 OLIVIA SAFAVI, CHICAGO FSC 
  2 ELLYSE HENKLE, GLENWOOD FSC 
  3 BRITTANY KARLIN, DUPAGE FSC 
  4 SIERRA GENSTER, INDIVIDUAL MEMBER 
  5 CAMILA SCHULTZ, WAGON WHEEL FSC 
 
Pre-Preliminary 1 Girls Free Skate Group G - Final Standings 
  1 KATIE KRATT, SKOKIE VALLEY SC 
  2 EMILY ARIDA, SOUTHERN WISCONSIN FSC 
  3 ALEXA DRAKE, DUPAGE FSC 
  4 KAYLA MAJESKE, SKOKIE VALLEY SC 
  5 LAUREN TRANT, INDIVIDUAL MEMBER 
  6 SARAH SMITH, DUPAGE FSC 
  7 MADDIE OLSON, SOUTHPORT SC 
 

Pre-Preliminary 1 Jumps Group A - Final Standings 
  1 MARIA VON ELLM-MCKENNA, CUTTING EDGE FSC 
  2 EMILY FINGER, NORTHERN ICE SC 
  3 ALLISON MOOL, SPRINGFIELD FSC 
  4 JULIA KARPILOVSKY, SKOKIE VALLEY SC 
  5 KEREN GEKKER, DUPAGE FSC 
 
Pre-Preliminary 1 Jumps Group B - Final Standings 
  1 EMILY ARIDA, SOUTHERN WISCONSIN FSC 
  2 KIMBERLY NOTHDURFT, NORTHERN ICE SC 
  3 KATIE KRATT, SKOKIE VALLEY SC 
  4 SAMANTHA MOOL, SPRINGFIELD FSC 
 
Pre-Preliminary 1 Spins Group A - Final Standings 
  1 MARIA VON ELLM-MCKENNA, CUTTING EDGE FSC 
  2 ALLISON MOOL, SPRINGFIELD FSC 
  3 KEREN GEKKER, DUPAGE FSC 
  4 JULIA KARPILOVSKY, SKOKIE VALLEY SC 
  5 ELIZABETH KELLY, DUPAGE FSC 
 
Pre-Preliminary 1 Spins Group B - Final Standings 
  1 BRITTANY KARLIN, DUPAGE FSC 
  2 EMILY NEWELL, NORTHERN ICE SC 
  3 KOURTNEY KRATT, SKOKIE VALLEY SC 
  4 SAMANTHA MOOL, SPRINGFIELD FSC 
 
Pre-Preliminary 2 Compulsory Moves Group A - Final 

Standings 
  1-TIE KATHY XIANG, SKOKIE VALLEY SC 
  1-TIE SOPHIA NICOLE PEARSON, SKOKIE VALLEY SC 
  3 BONNIE RAE BLANKSHAIN, NORTHERN ICE SC 
  4 AMBER JACOBSEN, NORTHERN ICE SC 
  5 MATHILDA SULLIVAN, DUPAGE FSC 
 
Pre-Preliminary 2 Compulsory Moves Group B - Final 

Standings 
  1 ANAVI TEKERWAL, NORTHERN ICE SC 
  2 LINDSAY MALKIN, CHICAGO FSC 
  3 VIVEKAE KIM, SKOKIE VALLEY SC 
  4 KATIE SCHROEDER, DUPAGE FSC 
 
Pre-Preliminary 2 Compulsory Moves Group C - Final 

Standings 
  1 EDEN BATHELT, CHICAGO FSC 
  2 ANGELINA GIORDANO, SKOKIE VALLEY SC 
  3 GUSTINA GIORDANO, SKOKIE VALLEY SC 
  4 MELANIE CARLSON, NORTHERN ICE SC 
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Pre-Preliminary 2 Compulsory Moves Group D - Final 
Standings 

  1 REBECCA CROOK, DUPAGE FSC 
  2 EMILY CLINE, DUPAGE FSC 
  3 COLLEEN RYAN, DUPAGE FSC 
  4 KIRSTEN KOWALCZYK, INDIVIDUAL MEMBER 
  5 ANYA POWERS, NORTHERN ICE SC 
 
Pre-Preliminary 2 Free Skate Group A - Final Standings 
  1 AMBER JACOBSEN, NORTHERN ICE SC 
  2 MICHAELA KEILS, ARCTIC FSC 
  3 MATHILDA SULLIVAN, DUPAGE FSC 
  4 SOPHIA NICOLE PEARSON, SKOKIE VALLEY SC 
  5 KATHY XIANG, SKOKIE VALLEY SC 
  6 ELIZABETH EGBERS, SKOKIE VALLEY SC 
 
Pre-Preliminary 2 Free Skate Group B - Final Standings 
  1 ELENA SAFAVI, CHICAGO FSC 
  2 AMELIA DOW, DUPAGE FSC 
  3 BONNIE RAE BLANKSHAIN, NORTHERN ICE SC 
  4 DEREK WAGNER, NORTHERN ICE SC 
  5 VIVEKAE KIM, SKOKIE VALLEY SC 
  6 SARAH NUNEZ, DUPAGE FSC 
 
Pre-Preliminary 2 Free Skate Group C - Final Standings 
  1-TIE ANAVI TEKERWAL, NORTHERN ICE SC 
  1-TIE KATIE SCHROEDER, DUPAGE FSC 
  3 LINDSAY MALKIN, CHICAGO FSC 
  4 ANGIE YAO, SKOKIE VALLEY SC 
  5 LINDSAY JARGER, SKOKIE VALLEY SC 
 
Pre-Preliminary 2 Free Skate Group D - Final Standings 
  1 GUSTINA GIORDANO, SKOKIE VALLEY SC 
  2 ANGELINA GIORDANO, SKOKIE VALLEY SC 
  3 EDEN BATHELT, CHICAGO FSC 
  4 MIA MOLOGOUSIS, NORTHERN ICE SC 
  5 ASHLEY SCHONS, GLENWOOD FSC 
  6 MELANIE CARLSON, NORTHERN ICE SC 
  7 EMMA  HANSEN, NORTHERN ICE SC 
 
Pre-Preliminary 2 Free Skate Group E - Final Standings 
  1 EMILY CLINE, DUPAGE FSC 
  2 REBECCA  CROOK, DUPAGE FSC 
  3 ALEXIS TOPEL, CHICAGO FSC 
  4 KIRSTEN KOWALCZYK, INDIVIDUAL MEMBER 
  5 ANYA POWERS, NORTHERN ICE SC 
  6 COLLEEN RYAN, DUPAGE FSC 
 

Pre-Preliminary 2 Jumps Group A - Final Standings 
  1 AMBER JACOBSEN, NORTHERN ICE SC 
  2 ELIZABETH EGBERS, SKOKIE VALLEY SC 
  3 SOPHIA NICOLE PEARSON, SKOKIE VALLEY SC 
  4 BONNIE RAE BLANKSHAIN, NORTHERN ICE SC 
  5 VIVEKAE KIM, SKOKIE VALLEY SC 
 
Pre-Preliminary 2 Jumps Group B - Final Standings 
  1 EDEN BATHELT, CHICAGO FSC 
  2 ANAVI TEKERWAL, NORTHERN ICE SC 
  3 DEREK WAGNER, NORTHERN ICE SC 
  4 KATIE SCHROEDER, DUPAGE FSC 
  5 REBECCA CROOK, DUPAGE FSC 
 
Pre-Preliminary 2 Spins Group A - Final Standings 
  1 BONNIE RAE BLANKSHAIN, NORTHERN ICE SC 
  2 VIVEKAE KIM, SKOKIE VALLEY SC 
  3 SOPHIA NICOLE PEARSON, SKOKIE VALLEY SC 
  4 ALEXIS TOPEL, CHICAGO FSC 
  5 MELANIE CARLSON, NORTHERN ICE SC 
 
Pre-Preliminary 2 Spins Group B - Final Standings 
  1 EDEN BATHELT, CHICAGO FSC 
  2 MIA MOLOGOUSIS, NORTHERN ICE SC 
  3 ANYA POWERS, NORTHERN ICE SC 
  4 REBECCA CROOK, DUPAGE FSC 
 
 


